



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (CRA) NO. 136 OF 2025

HARINARAYAN BADRINARAYANJI MANDHANI

Vrs.

AMEENA BEE SHAIKH RAHMAN AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. V. Purohit, Advocate for applicant.
Shri H. D. Dubey, AGP for respondent Nos.12 to 15.

CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 20/11/2025.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08/12/2025.
2. Applicant to serve the respondents by speed post, in addition to regular mode of service and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.
3. Parties are put to notice that the revision may be heard finally at the admission stage.
4. In the meantime, till the returnable date, proceeding in the counter claim is stayed.
5. Shri H. D. Dubey, learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos.12 to 15.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]