



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (CRA) NO.136/2025

Harinarayan Badrinarayanji Mandhani

...Versus...

Ameena Bee Shaikh Rehman and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.V. Bawankule, Advocate for applicant
Mr. R.M. Bhangde and Mr. A.G. Baheti, Advocates for respondent Nos.2 to 11
Mr. H.D. Dubey, AGP for respondent Nos.12 to 15/State

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 08/12/2025

1. Learned Advocate for the applicant states that respondent No.1 is served by private mode and he has filed affidavit of service in this regard.
2. Office to verify.
3. Stand over to 19/01/2026.
4. Interim order to continue till then.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)